AGREEMENT FOR EASTLAKE SANITARY LANDFILL PHASE 1 CELL CONSTRUCTION

THIS AGREEMENT, made this day of , 2024, by and between the
COUNTY OF LAKE, hereinafter called "OWNER" and Rege Construction, Inc., doing business
as a corporation, hereinafter called "CONTRACTOR".

WITNESSETH: That for and in consideration of the payments and agreements hereinafter
mentioned:

(1) The CONTRACTOR will commence and complete the Eastlake Sanitary Landfill, Phase 1
Cell Construction, Project Bid No. 23-32.

(2) The CONTRACTOR will furnish all of the material, supplies, tools, equipment, labor and
other services necessary for the construction and completion of the project described herein.

(3) The CONTRACTOR will commence the work required by the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS
within the time period required by the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS after the date of the Notice To
Proceed and will complete the same within the time period required by the CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS unless the period for completion is extended otherwise by the CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS.

(4) The CONTRACTOR agrees to perform all of the work described in the CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS and comply with the terms therein for the sum of Five Million One Hundred Sixty
One Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Three Dollars ($5,161,663.00), as shown in the
CONTRACTOR'’S bid.

(5) The term "CONTRACT DOCUMENTS" means and includes the following:

(A) AGREEMENT
(B) PROJECT MANUAL

(C) ADDENDUM ONE

(D) ADDENDUM TWO

(E) ADDENDUM THREE

(F) ADDENDUM FOUR

(G) CONTRACTOR'S BID FORM

(H)  NON COLLUSION AFFIDAVT

()  BIDDER'S BOND

(J) PREVAILING WAGE AND RELATED LABOR REQUIREMENTS CERTIFICATION
(K) LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

(L) NONCOLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

(M) PUBLIC CONTRACT CODE CERTIFICATIONS

(N) WORKERS’ COMPENSATION PARTICIPATION CERTIFICATION

(O) LOCAL WORKFORCE PARTICIPATION CERTIFICATION

(P)  BIDDER’S QUALIFICATIONS

(Q) PAYMENT BOND

(R) PERFORMANCE BOND

(S) CHANGE ORDERS

AGREEMENT
COUNTY OF LAKE PROJECT 23-32



(6) The OWNER will pay to the CONTRACTOR in the manner and at such times as set forth in
the General Conditions such amounts as required by the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

(7) This Agreement shall be binding upon all parties hereto and their respective heirs,
executors, administrators, successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed, or caused to be executed by their
duly authorized officials, this Agreement on the date first above written.

ATTEST; Susan Parker ’ COUNTY OF LAKE
Clerk of the Board

By: By:
Chair, Board of Supervisors

APPROV-ED_ AS TO FORM: CONTRACTOR

ggxgt?ggmgf / By: M/Z éw —7Z1.

By: / Name: \D‘\\_\‘\U\AM QQ&Q.
Titlezm,w“v <
Mailing Address:

__UOO &\YY‘W\Y\G\ C.

_Onitxrdole, O 454

AGREEMENT
COUNTY OF LAKE PROJECT 23-32





